AESTHETICS COURSE (600 HOURS)
(Standard Occupational Classification (SOC) 39-5094.00)
Offered on all campuses

Instructors

Rogers: Tara Wheeler

Fort Smith: Karen Carlson

Siloam Springs: Sheyenne McDonald
Fayetteville: Shareena Ross
Springdale: Morgan Blythe

Goals and Objectives

The objective of this course is to train men and women in the field of Aesthetics and prepare them for licensure by the Arkansas
Department of Health/Cosmetology Section. We aim to project a well-organized yet flexible program for the student Aesthetician and
teach the importance of safety in the daily use of Aesthetics materials and equipment. We will also develop the individual student’s
technical and communication skills to instill confidence in their abilities that will ultimately lead to a successful career in this branch of
Cosmetology. The many job opportunities available include spa owner, theatrical, TV, or movie make-up artist, a skin care assistant in
the field of Dermatology, a sales representative for a Cosmetic company, and educator. The Aesthetician course can be completed in 18
Weeks. Aestheticians are given 5 months to complete the training.

Instructional Techniques

Classroom, theory and laboratory practical training utilizing Milady Publishing Co. textbooks, and various other books and materials
provided in our library. The Aesthetician course is written and taught only in English in accordance with the Arkansas Department of

Health, Cosmetology Section.

References and Text Books

Milady’s Standard Fundamentals for Aestheticians in English only.

Curriculum
1) Chemistry 40 Hrs.
2) Physiology 35 Hrs.
3) Bacteriology & Sanitation 35 Hrs.
4) Introduction of Skin Care 45 Hrs.
5) Skin Care 150 Hrs.
6) Makeup & Corrective Makeup 50 Hrs.
7) Eyebrows & Lashes 40 Hrs.
8) Hair Removal 40 Hrs.

9)

10)
11)
12)
13)
14)
15)

Safety Precautions

Professional & Personal Development
Management

Salesmanship

State Laws, Rules, & Regulations
Testing Evaluations

Instructors Discretion

7 hours of theory is held weekly. Monday 5 hours theory and 1 hour hands on second theory day 2 hours.
Class is scheduled to begin at 8:30 a.m., students must be clocked in and seated by 8:40 a.m.

Each student must maintain 81% average while in training.

Monthly grades combining practical work, test grades, homework, etc.

All grades will be recorded using the following scale:

A = 95-100 Excellent Any requirement not completed will be graded incomplete (I)

B = 88-94 Good and entered into the school’'s computer system as zero (0) until
C = 81-87 Passing completed as required by the Instructor.

D = 75-80  Failing

F = 74-0 Failing

20 Hrs.
20 Hrs.
20 Hrs.
15 Hrs.
10 Hrs.
15 Hrs.
65 Hrs.
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AESTHETICS COURSE (600 HOURS) Continued

(Standard Occupational Classification (SOC)
Offered on all campuses

Boot Camp Syllabus: 0-80 hours

Week 1 Orientation

39-5094.00)

Week 2 Theory

Sanitation

Facial Demo & Review

Give & Receive a Facial
Microderm & Chemical Peels
Product & Ingredient Knowledge

2025 Charges Fee Schedule

Total Tuition $ 6,600.00
Kit $ 1,505.00
Books $ 500.00
Registration Fee $ 170.00
Permit Fee $ 20.00
Total $ 8,795.00

CAHD is not responsible for lost or stolen

Waxing Procedures & Safety, Give & Get a Wax
Continued Waxing Practice

State Law & State Practice

Review All Basic Procedures

Review Sanitation & Safety

Tuition is subject to change.

Eligible students are also assisted in applying for United States
Department of Education Title IV Federal Student Aid in the form of Pell
Grants, Direct Federal Loans and Veterans Administration.

items

Students should NOT bring large amounts of cash to school.
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