

AESTHETICS COURSE (600 HOURS)

(Standard Occupational Classification (SOC) 39-5094.00)

Offered on all campuses

Instructors

Rogers: Tara Wheeler

Fort Smith: Karen Carlson

Siloam Springs: Sheyenne McDonald

Fayetteville: Shareena Ross

Springdale: Morgan Blythe

Goals and Objectives

The objective of this course is to train men and women in the field of Aesthetics and prepare them for licensure by the Arkansas Department of Health/Cosmetology Section. We aim to project a well-organized yet flexible program for the student Aesthetician and teach the importance of safety in the daily use of Aesthetics materials and equipment. We will also develop the individual student's technical and communication skills to instill confidence in their abilities that will ultimately lead to a successful career in this branch of Cosmetology. The many job opportunities available include spa owner, theatrical, TV, or movie make-up artist, a skin care assistant in the field of Dermatology, a sales representative for a Cosmetic company, and educator. The Aesthetician course can be completed in 18 Weeks. Aestheticians are given 5 months to complete the training.

Instructional Techniques

Classroom, theory and laboratory practical training utilizing Milady Publishing Co. textbooks, and various other books and materials provided in our library. The Aesthetician course is written and taught only in English in accordance with the Arkansas Department of Health, Cosmetology Section.

References and Text Books

Milady's Standard Fundamentals for Aestheticians in English only.

Curriculum

1) Chemistry	40 Hrs.	9) Safety Precautions	20 Hrs.
2) Physiology	35 Hrs.	10) Professional & Personal Development	20 Hrs.
3) Bacteriology & Sanitation	35 Hrs.	11) Management	20 Hrs.
4) Introduction of Skin Care	45 Hrs.	12) Salesmanship	15 Hrs.
5) Skin Care	150 Hrs.	13) State Laws, Rules, & Regulations	10 Hrs.
6) Makeup & Corrective Makeup	50 Hrs.	14) Testing Evaluations	15 Hrs.
7) Eyebrows & Lashes	40 Hrs.	15) Instructors Discretion	65 Hrs.
8) Hair Removal	40 Hrs.		

7 hours of theory is held weekly. Monday 5 hours theory and 1 hour hands on second theory day 2 hours.

Class is scheduled to begin at 8:30 a.m., **students must be clocked in and seated by 8:40 a.m.**

Each student must maintain 81% average while in training.

Monthly grades combining practical work, test grades, homework, etc.

All grades will be recorded using the following scale:

A	=	95-100	Excellent	Any requirement not completed will be graded incomplete (I) and entered into the school's computer system as zero (0) until completed as required by the Instructor.
B	=	88-94	Good	
C	=	81-87	Passing	
D	=	75-80	Failing	
F	=	74-0	Failing	

AESTHETICS COURSE (600 HOURS) Continued

(Standard Occupational Classification (SOC) 39-5094.00)

Offered on all campuses

Boot Camp Syllabus: 0-80 hours

<u>Week 1 Orientation</u>	<u>Week 2 Theory</u>
Sanitation	Waxing Procedures & Safety, Give & Get a Wax
Facial Demo & Review	Continued Waxing Practice
Give & Receive a Facial	State Law & State Practice
Microderm & Chemical Peels	Review All Basic Procedures
Product & Ingredient Knowledge	Review Sanitation & Safety

2025 Charges	Fee Schedule	
Total Tuition	\$ 6,600.00	Tuition is subject to change.
Kit	\$ 1,505.00	Eligible students are also assisted in applying for United States
Books	\$ 500.00	Department of Education Title IV Federal Student Aid in the form of Pell
Registration Fee	\$ 170.00	Grants, Direct Federal Loans and Veterans Administration.
Permit Fee	\$ 20.00	
Total	<u>\$ 8,795.00</u>	

CAHD is not responsible for lost or stolen items

Students should NOT bring large amounts of cash to school.